SPIE Vol. 6495
Visualization and
Data Analysis 2007
Robert F. Erbacher
Jonathan C. Roberts
Matti T. Gröhn
Katy Börner
Chairs/Editors

citable as soon they are published online, and connects the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the
publication.
SPIE uses a six-digit CID article numbering system in which:
• The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
• The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system employing both numerals
and letters. The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and
an abbreviated version on subsequent pages.
  Contents
 vii Conference Committee
 ix Maps as visualization systetms (Abstract Only) [6495-28], D. Rumsey
  VISUALIZATION TECHNIQUES I
 649502 A visualization method for ontology based distance measure on relation network [6495-01]
  S. Cho, J. Park, Information and Communications Univ. (South Korea)
 649503 Incorporating highlighting animations into static visualizations [6495-02]
  J. Woodring, H.-W. Shen, Ohio State Univ. (USA)
 649504 Re-using millions of visualizations [6495-03]
  R. D. Rimey, D. S. Bolme, Lockheed Martin IS&S (USA)
 649505 A visual analysis of multi-attribute data using pixel matrix displays [6495-04]
  M. C. Hao, U. Dayal, Hewlett-Packard Labs. (USA); D. Keim, T. Schreck, Univ. Konstanz
(Germany)
  INTERACTION AND EXPLORATION
 649506 An interactive visual exploration tool for Northern California's water-monitoring network
[6495-05]
  J. Sreevalsan-Nair, Univ. of California, Davis (USA); E. Van Nieuwenhuyse, Bureau of
Reclamation (USA); I. Hotz, Konrad-Zuse-Zentrum für Informationstechnik (Germany);
  L. Linsen, International Univ. of Bremen (Germany); B. Hamann, Univ. of California, Davis
(USA)
 649507 PerfViz: a visualization tool for analyzing, exploring, and comparing storage controller
performance data [6495-06]
  A. P. Sawant, North Carolina State Univ. (USA); M. Vanninen, Network Appliance, Inc. (USA);
C. G. Healey, North Carolina State Univ. (USA)
iii
 649508 Supporting interactive graph exploration using edge plucking [6495-07]
  N. Wong, S. Carpendale, Univ. of Calgary (Canada)
 649509 Exploratory simulation for astrophysics [6495-08]
  R. Walker, Canterbury Christ Church Univ. (United Kingdom); P. Kenny, J. Miao,
  Univ. of Kent, Canterbury (United Kingdom)
  EVALUATIONS
 64950B A study on multiple views for tree visualization [6495-09]
  S. T. Teoh, San Jose State Univ. (USA)
 64950C Task-based evaluation of multirelational 3D and standard 2D parallel coordinates [6495-10]
  C. Forsell, Uppsala Univ. (Sweden); J. Johansson, Linköping Univ. (Sweden)
 64950D Evaluation of mesh simplification algorithms using PolyMeCo: a case study [6495-11]
  S. Silva, Univ. of Aveiro (Portugal); F. Silva, Univ. da Beira Interior (Portugal); J. Madeira,
  B. Sousa Santos, Univ. of Aveiro (Portugal)
  VISUALIZATION APPLICATIONS
 64950E Situation analysis at a digital situation table with Fovea-Tablett [6495-12]
  E. Peinsipp-Byma, R. Eck, N. Rehfeld, J. Geisler, Fraunhofer Institute for Information and Data
Processing (Germany)
 64950F Parallel unstructured volume rendering in ParaView [6495-13]
  K. Moreland, Sandia National Labs. (USA); L. Avila, Kitware Inc. (USA); L. A. Fisk,